
MARITIME ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 

REVOKES NO. 
US Depar tment MANUAL OF ORDERS 240-9of Transportation 

EFFECTIVE DATEMaritime 
Administration December 20, 1982 

SU BJECT 

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION OF PUBLICATIONS, 
DIRECTIVES, REPORTS, AND OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS 

Section 1. Purpose: 

This order establishes procedures for the internal distribution of 
unclassified printed matter so that it is limited to requirements neces
sary for the conduct of essential business. Distribution of classified 
and administratively controlled information and external distribution of 
Maritime Administration publications and reports to the public is exempt 
from the provisions of this order. 

Section 2. Responsibilities: 

2.01 The Chief, Records Management Branch, is responsible for internal 
distribution of all unclassified publications, directives, reports, and 
other informational materials received from external sources or generated 
within the Maritime Administration, and for compliance with the distribu
tion standards and procedures outlined in DOT Order 1700.25, "Distribution 
Users' Manual. 1I 

2.02 The head of each office of primary interest (OPI) is responsible for 
determining the distribution code for subject material identified in the 
attached index. "Special" distribution listings shall be submitted in 
writing to the Chief, Records Management Branch. 

Section 3. Requests for Printed Materials: 

3.01 All requests for printed materials, with a statement of justifica
tion of need, will be submitted on Form MA-50, "Requisition for Supplies, 
Equipment, and Services," to the Chief, Records Management Branch, who 
shall coordinate the request with the OPI, add the requestor to the dis
tribution list, if appropriate, and obtain the requested materials. 

Section 4. Revision of Distribution List Index: 

4.01 The Director, Office of Administrative Services and Procurement, 
with the concurrence of the Director, Office of Management and Organiza
tion, is authorized to issue revisions of the attached index as necessary. 

~~~k 
Associate Administrator 
for Policy and Administration 



MAO 240-9 

DISTRIBUTION LIST INDEX 

SUBJECT 

Activity Report 

Annual Reports: 
Department of Transportation 
MARAD 

Budget: 
Budget of the U.S. Government 
Federal Budget in Brief 
Special Analyses of the U.S. Budget 
Supplementary Information on Significant Budget Proposals 

Bulletins (Maritime) to: 
All Employees 
All Employees, Washington, D.C. 
Associate Administrators, Office Directors, Region Directors, 

Superintendent, U.S. Merchant Marine Academy, and Other 
Officials 

Associate Administrators, Office Directors, and Other Officials, 
Washington, D.C. 

Civil Rights Review and Civil Rights Policy 

Code of Federal Regulations 
List of Sections Affected 

Combined Statements of Receipts and Outlays of the U.S. Government 
Treasury Department 

Monthly Statement of Receipts and Outlays of the U.S. Government 
Treasury Department 

Comptroller General (GAO) Issuances: 
Decisions of the Comptroller General 
Digest of Unpublished Decisions - Procurement Law 
Policy and Procedures Manual (All titles, 1-8) 

Congressional Information Bureau 

Correspondence Manual, Revisions, Supplements 

Contract Appeals Board Decisions 

Attachment 
Page 1 
12/20/82 

OPI*
 

MAR-IOO
 

MAR-3IO
 
MAR-240
 

MAR-320
 

MAR-350
 

MAR-3IO
 

MAR-310
 

MAR-330 

MAR-330 

MAR-33G 
MAR-3IG 
MAR-3IO 

MAR-240 

MAR-350 

MAR-350 

*Originators of internal MARAD documents, if other than the OPI, shall recommend 
distribution to be made. 



Attachment 
MAO 240-9 Page 2 

12/20/82 

DISTRIBUTION LIST INDEX (Cant.) 

SUBJECT OPI* 

Directories: MAR-3IO 
Congressional Directory 
Defense Contract Audit Agency Directory 
FTS Telephone Users' Guide 
Key Officials, Directory of (MARAD) 
Key DOT Personnel List 
Telephone Directory (DOD) 
Telephone Directory (DOT) 
Zip Code Directory 

DOT Employment News MAR-360 

Federal Information Processing Standards MAR-340 

Federal Personnel Manual, Basic and Supplements MAR-360 

Federal Register MAR-3IO 

Freedom of Information and Privacy Acts: MAR-350 
DOT Orders 1050.3, 1210.5, 1640.1, 1640.4 
Planning and Operating Under the Privacy Act (Summary Document) 

Government Manual, United States MAR-310 

GSA Regulations and Bulletins MAR-310 

Labor/Management Relations Newsletter MAR-360 

Merchant Marine Data Sheet MAR-240 

National Safety Council Pamphlets MAR-740 
(Safety Officer) 

OMB Bulletins and Circulars MAR-320 

Orders and Regulations (Not otherwise listed): MAR-350 
Department of Transportation Orders and Notices 
DOT Regulatory Agenda 
MA/MSB Regulations 
Maritime Administrative Orders (MADs) 
National Shipping Authority Regulations 
Procurement (Bulletins, Circulars, Regulations) 

*Originators of internal MARAD documents, if other than the aPI, shall recommend 
distribution to be made. 



MAO 240-9 

DISTRIBUTION LIST INDEX (Cont.) 

SUBJECT 

Payroll Notices 

Personnel Update (OST) 

Presidential Documents: 
Weekly Compilation of Presidential Documents 
Public Papers of the Presidents 

Press: 
DOT News, DOT News Releases, and OST News Releases 
MARAD Press Clips, Releases, Speeches 
This Week on the Hill 

Scientific and Technical Reports 

Security Publications 

Subscriptions: 
Dockets and Regulations 
Newspapers, Magazines, Periodicals 

Travel: 
Civilian Personnel Per Diem Bulletin (DOD) 
Federal Hotel/Motel Discount Directory 
Federal Travel Directory 
Federal Travel Regulations 
Per Diem and Allowances for Foreign Areas 
Standardized Regulations (Government Civilians, Foreign Areas) 
Travel Manual (DOT), Revisions, MARAD Supplement thereto 
Travel, U.S. 

Treasury Fiscal Requirements Manual (TFRM) 

U.s. Coast Guard Publications 

United States Code 

Vacancy Announcements 

Attachment 
Page 3 
12/20/82 

OPI* 

MAR-330 

MAR-360 

MAR-3IO 

MAR-240 

MAR-gOO 

MAR-30D.3 

MAR-3ID 

MAR-33D 
MAR-330 
MAR-350 
~1AR- 350 
MAR-330 
MAR-330 
MAR-350 
MAR-3IG 

MAR-330 

MAR-3IO 

MAR-3IO 

MAR-360 

*Originators of internal MARAD documents, if other than the OPI, shall recommend 
distribution to be made. 

~.,~",-'-'--·----·-------------------------u------------



Attachment 
MAO 240-9 Page 4 

12/20/82 

DISTRIBUTION LIST INDEX (Cont.) 

SUBJECT	 OPI* 

DISTRIBUTION REQUIREMENTS CODES:	 MAR-350 

A. Offices, Regions, Academy, and above 
B. Divisions and above 
C. Branches and above 
D. Sections and above (same as level C) 
E. All supervisors 
F. All secretaries and typists 
G. All employees (1 per 5 employees) 
H. All employees (1 per each employee) 
I.	 Associate Administrators and above (Administrator, Deputy 

Administrators, Executive Staff, Independent Office 
Directors, Region Directors, Superintendent, U.S. 
Merchant Marine Academy) 

S - SPECIAL 

*Originators of internal MARAD documents, if other than the OPI, shall recommend 
distribution to be made. 


