0
US Department
of Transportation

Maritime Administration MANUAL OF ORDERS

MARITIME	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER	
----------	----------------------	--

NO.
240-9
EFFECTIVE DATE
December 20, 1982

SUBJECT

## INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION OF PUBLICATIONS, DIRECTIVES, REPORTS, AND OTHER INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS

REVOKES

### Section 1. Purpose:

This order establishes procedures for the internal distribution of unclassified printed matter so that it is limited to requirements necessary for the conduct of essential business. Distribution of classified and administratively controlled information and external distribution of Maritime Administration publications and reports to the public is exempt from the provisions of this order.

#### Section 2. Responsibilities:

2.01 The Chief, Records Management Branch, is responsible for internal distribution of all unclassified publications, directives, reports, and other informational materials received from external sources or generated within the Maritime Administration, and for compliance with the distribution standards and procedures outlined in DOT Order 1700.25, "Distribution Users' Manual."

2.02 The head of each office of primary interest (OPI) is responsible for determining the distribution code for subject material identified in the attached index. "Special" distribution listings shall be submitted in writing to the Chief, Records Management Branch.

### Section 3. Requests for Printed Materials:

3.01 All requests for printed materials, with a statement of justification of need, will be submitted on Form MA-50, "Requisition for Supplies, Equipment, and Services," to the Chief, Records Management Branch, who shall coordinate the request with the OPI, add the requestor to the distribution list, if appropriate, and obtain the requested materials.

Section 4. Revision of Distribution List Index:

4.01 The Director, Office of Administrative Services and Procurement, with the concurrence of the Director, Office of Management and Organization, is authorized to issue revisions of the attached index as necessary.

Il Toruper

RUSSELL F. STRYKER Associate Administrator for Policy and Administration

MAO 240-9

.

Attachment Page 1 12/20/82

# DISTRIBUTION LIST INDEX

SUBJECT	<u>OPI*</u>
Activity Report	MAR-100
Annual Reports: Department of Transportation MARAD	MAR-310 MAR-240
Budget: Budget of the U.S. Government Federal Budget in Brief Special Analyses of the U.S. Budget Supplementary Information on Significant Budget Proposals	MAR-320
Bulletins (Maritime) to: All Employees All Employees, Washington, D.C. Associate Administrators, Office Directors, Region Directors, Superintendent, U.S. Merchant Marine Academy, and Other Officials Associate Administrators, Office Directors, and Other Officials, Washington, D.C.	MAR-350
Civil Rights Review and Civil Rights Policy	MAR-310
Code of Federal Regulations List of Sections Affected	MAR-310
Combined Statements of Receipts and Outlays of the U.S. Government - Treasury Department Monthly Statement of Receipts and Outlays of the U.S. Government - Treasury Department	MAR-330 MAR-330
Comptroller General (GAO) Issuances: Decisions of the Comptroller General Digest of Unpublished Decisions - Procurement Law Policy and Procedures Manual (All titles, 1-8)	MAR-330 MAR-310 MAR-310
Congressional Information Bureau	MAR-240
Correspondence Manual, Revisions, Supplements	MAR-350
Contract Appeals Board Decisions	MAR-350

\*Originators of internal MARAD documents, if other than the OPI, shall recommend distribution to be made.

.

MAO 240-9	Attachment Page 2 12/20/82
DISTRIBUTION LIST INDEX (Cont.)	
SUBJECT	<u>OPI*</u>
Directories: Congressional Directory Defense Contract Audit Agency Directory FTS Telephone Users' Guide Key Officials, Directory of (MARAD) Key DOT Personnel List Telephone Directory (DOD) Telephone Directory (DOT) Zip Code Directory	MAR-310
DOT Employment News	MAR-360
Federal Information Processing Standards	MAR-340
Federal Personnel Manual, Basic and Supplements	MAR-360
Federal Register	MAR-310
Freedom of Information and Privacy Acts: DOT Orders 1050.3, 1210.5, 1640.1, 1640.4 Planning and Operating Under the Privacy Act (Summary Document)	MAR-350
Government Manual, United States	MAR-310
GSA Regulations and Bulletins	MAR-310
Labor/Management Relations Newsletter	MAR-360
Merchant Marine Data Sheet	MAR-240
National Safety Council Pamphlets	MAR-740 (Safety Officer)
OMB Bulletins and Circulars	MAR-320
Orders and Regulations (Not otherwise listed): Department of Transportation Orders and Notices DOT Regulatory Agenda MA/MSB Regulations Maritime Administrative Orders (MAOs) National Shipping Authority Regulations Procurement (Bulletins, Circulars, Regulations)	MAR-350

- I

\*Originators of internal MARAD documents, if other than the OPI, shall recommend distribution to be made.

٠

MAO 240-9	Attachment Page 3 12/20/82
DISTRIBUTION LIST INDEX (Cont.)	
SUBJECT	<u> 0PI*</u>
Payroll Notices	MAR-330
Personnel Update (OST)	MAR-360
Presidential Documents: Weekly Compilation of Presidential Documents Public Papers of the Presidents	MAR-310
Press: DOT News, DOT News Releases, and OST News Releases MARAD Press Clips, Releases, Speeches This Week on the Hill	MAR-240
Scientific and Technical Reports	MAR-900
Security Publications	MAR-300.3
Subscriptions: Dockets and Regulations Newspapers, Magazines, Periodicals	MAR-310
Travel: Civilian Personnel Per Diem Bulletin (DOD) Federal Hotel/Motel Discount Directory Federal Travel Directory Federal Travel Regulations Per Diem and Allowances for Foreign Areas Standardized Regulations (Government Civilians, Foreign Areas) Travel Manual (DOT), Revisions, MARAD Supplement thereto Travel, U.S.	MAR-330 MAR-330 MAR-350 MAR-350 MAR-330 MAR-330 MAR-350 MAR-310
Treasury Fiscal Requirements Manual (TFRM)	MAR-330
U.S. Coast Guard Publications	MAR-310
United States Code	MAR-310
Vacancy Announcements	MAR-360

\*Originators of internal MARAD documents, if other than the OPI, shall recommend distribution to be made.

# DISTRIBUTION LIST INDEX (Cont.)

#### DISTRIBUTION REQUIREMENTS CODES:

- A. Offices, Regions, Academy, and above
- B. Divisions and above
- C. Branches and above
- D. Sections and above (same as level C)
- E. All supervisors
- F. All secretaries and typists
- G. All employees (1 per 5 employees)
- H. All employees (1 per each employee)
- I. Associate Administrators and above (Administrator, Deputy Administrators, Executive Staff, Independent Office Directors, Region Directors, Superintendent, U.S. Merchant Marine Academy)

S - SPECIAL

SUBJECT

\*Originators of internal MARAD documents, if other than the OPI, shall recommend distribution to be made.

Attachment Page 4 12/20/82

<u> 0PI\*</u>

MAR-350